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BTECH
Group Number : 1
Group Id : 405036118
Group Maximum Duration : 0
Group Minimum Duration : 180
Show Attended Group? : No
Edit Attended Group? : No
Break time : 0
Group Marks : 300
Is this Group for Examiner? : No
  
  

Physics
Section Id : 405036394
Section Number : 1
Section type : Online
Mandatory or Optional : Mandatory
Number of Questions : 25



Number of Questions to be attempted : 25
Section Marks : 100
Display Number Panel : Yes
Group All Questions : Yes
Mark As Answered Required? : Yes
Sub-Section Number : 1
Sub-Section Id : 405036755
Question Shuffling Allowed : Yes
  
Question Number : 1 Question Id : 40503610856 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639501. 

40503639502. 

40503639503. 

40503639504. 

  
Question Number : 1 Question Id : 40503610856 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639501. 

40503639502. 

40503639503. 

40503639504. 

  
Question Number : 2 Question Id : 40503610857 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :



40503639505. 

40503639506. 

40503639507. 

40503639508. 

  
Question Number : 2 Question Id : 40503610857 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639505. 

40503639506. 

40503639507. 



40503639508. 

  
Question Number : 3 Question Id : 40503610858 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639509. 

40503639510. 

40503639511. 



40503639512. 

  
Question Number : 3 Question Id : 40503610858 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639509. 

40503639510. 

40503639511. 

40503639512. 

  



Question Number : 4 Question Id : 40503610859 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639513. 

40503639514. 

40503639515. 

40503639516. 

  
Question Number : 4 Question Id : 40503610859 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639513. 

40503639514. 

40503639515. 

40503639516. 

  
Question Number : 5 Question Id : 40503610860 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639517. 

40503639518. 

40503639519. 

40503639520. 

  
Question Number : 5 Question Id : 40503610860 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639517. 

40503639518. 

40503639519. 

40503639520. 

  
Question Number : 6 Question Id : 40503610861 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639521. 

40503639522. 



40503639523. 

40503639524. 

  
Question Number : 6 Question Id : 40503610861 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639521. 

40503639522. 

40503639523. 

40503639524. 

  
Question Number : 7 Question Id : 40503610862 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639525. 

40503639526. 

40503639527. 

40503639528. 

  
Question Number : 7 Question Id : 40503610862 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639525. 

40503639526. 

40503639527. 

40503639528. 



  
Question Number : 8 Question Id : 40503610863 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639529. 

40503639530. 

40503639531. 

40503639532. 

  
Question Number : 8 Question Id : 40503610863 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639529. 

40503639530. 

40503639531. 

40503639532. 

  
Question Number : 9 Question Id : 40503610864 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639533. 

40503639534. 

40503639535. 

40503639536. 

  
Question Number : 9 Question Id : 40503610864 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :



40503639533. 

40503639534. 

40503639535. 

40503639536. 

  
Question Number : 10 Question Id : 40503610865 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639537. 

40503639538. 

40503639539. 

40503639540. 

  



Question Number : 10 Question Id : 40503610865 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639537. 

40503639538. 

40503639539. 

40503639540. 

  
Question Number : 11 Question Id : 40503610866 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639541. 

40503639542. 

40503639543. 

40503639544. 

  
Question Number : 11 Question Id : 40503610866 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639541. 

40503639542. 

40503639543. 

40503639544. 

  
Question Number : 12 Question Id : 40503610867 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639545. 

40503639546. 

40503639547. 

40503639548. 

  
Question Number : 12 Question Id : 40503610867 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is



Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639545. 

40503639546. 

40503639547. 

40503639548. 



  
Question Number : 13 Question Id : 40503610868 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639549. 

40503639550. 

40503639551. 

40503639552. 

  
Question Number : 13 Question Id : 40503610868 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :



40503639549. 

40503639550. 

40503639551. 

40503639552. 

  
Question Number : 14 Question Id : 40503610869 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639553. 



40503639554. 

40503639555. 

40503639556. 

  
Question Number : 14 Question Id : 40503610869 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639553. 



40503639554. 

40503639555. 

40503639556. 

  
Question Number : 15 Question Id : 40503610870 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639557. 

40503639558. 

40503639559. 

40503639560. 

  



Question Number : 15 Question Id : 40503610870 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639557. 

40503639558. 

40503639559. 

40503639560. 

  
Question Number : 16 Question Id : 40503610871 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :



40503639561. 

40503639562. 

40503639563. 

40503639564. 

  
Question Number : 16 Question Id : 40503610871 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639561. 

40503639562. 

40503639563. 



40503639564. 

  
Question Number : 17 Question Id : 40503610872 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639565. 

40503639566. 

40503639567. 

40503639568. 

  
Question Number : 17 Question Id : 40503610872 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639565. 

40503639566. 

40503639567. 

40503639568. 

  
Question Number : 18 Question Id : 40503610873 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639569. 

40503639570. 

40503639571. 



40503639572. 

  
Question Number : 18 Question Id : 40503610873 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639569. 

40503639570. 

40503639571. 

40503639572. 

  
Question Number : 19 Question Id : 40503610874 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :



40503639573. 

40503639574. 

40503639575. 

40503639576. 

  
Question Number : 19 Question Id : 40503610874 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639573. 

40503639574. 

40503639575. 



40503639576. 

  
Question Number : 20 Question Id : 40503610875 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639577. 

40503639578. 

40503639579. 

40503639580. 

  
Question Number : 20 Question Id : 40503610875 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1



Options :

40503639577. 

40503639578. 

40503639579. 

40503639580. 

Sub-Section Number : 2
Sub-Section Id : 405036756
Question Shuffling Allowed : Yes
  
Question Number : 21 Question Id : 40503610876 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 21 Question Id : 40503610876 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range



Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 22 Question Id : 40503610877 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 22 Question Id : 40503610877 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 23 Question Id : 40503610878 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range



Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 23 Question Id : 40503610878 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 24 Question Id : 40503610879 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 24 Question Id : 40503610879 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 25 Question Id : 40503610880 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0



Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes
Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
Question Number : 25 Question Id : 40503610880 Question Type : SA Display Question Number : Yes
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 0

Response Type : Numeric
Evaluation Required For SA : Yes
Show Word Count : Yes



Answers Type : Range
Text Areas : PlainText
Possible Answers :
5 to 5.002
  
  

Chemistry
Section Id : 405036395
Section Number : 2
Section type : Online
Mandatory or Optional : Mandatory
Number of Questions : 25
Number of Questions to be attempted : 25
Section Marks : 100
Display Number Panel : Yes
Group All Questions : Yes
Mark As Answered Required? : Yes
Sub-Section Number : 1
Sub-Section Id : 405036757
Question Shuffling Allowed : Yes
  
Question Number : 26 Question Id : 40503610881 Question Type : MCQ Option Shuffling : Yes Display Question Number : Yes Is
Question Mandatory : No Single Line Question Option : No Option Orientation : Vertical
Correct Marks : 4 Wrong Marks : 1

Options :

40503639586. 

40503639587. 




